DocuSign Envelope ID: D1A7AA8D-FOCC-445F-A654-78EE64C9COE4
(3) San Diego Unified Port District

. Document No. 72315
Attachment E to Agenda File No. 2022-0031 Fied 03/18/2021

Office of the District Clerk
Page 1 of 3E

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT
and
NATURESCAPE SERVICES, INC.
for
AS NEEDED TRASH AND LITTER SERVICES
AGREEMENT NO. 311-2017JR

The parties to this Amendment No. 3 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO
UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and NATURESCAPE
SERVICES, INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider).

Recitals:

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for As Needed Trash and
Litter Services. The Agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as Document
No. 67630 dated January 3, 2018, as amended by Amendment No. 1, Document No.
68594 dated June 26, 2018 and Amendment No. 2, Document No. 71853 dated
October 1, 2020. It is now proposed to extend the term of Agreement and adjust the

Fee Schedule accordingly.

The Parties Agree:

1. The TERM OF AGREEMENT, Section 2, is hereby extended to June 30, 2024,
subject to earlier termination as provided in the Agreement.

2. The following Fee Schedule for Terms 5 and 6 shall be added to Attachment B,
COMPENSATION & INVOICING, Section 1:

kkkkkkkkhkkhkkhkhkkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhkkhkhkkhkkx END OF PAGE kkhkkkhkkhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhkkkhkkhkkkk

Agreement No.311-2017JR; Amendment No. 3 Page 1 of 3
Service Provider: NatureScape Services, Inc.
Requesting Department: General Services 7231 5



DocusSign Envelope ID: D1A7AA8D-FOCC-445F-A654-78 EE64C9COE4

TERM 5: 07/01/22 to 06/30/23

Page 2 of 3E
No. Location Unit of Unit Price Unit Price
Measure per Day per Holiday
1 | Shelter Island Park Per Day $141.63 $212.04
2 | America’s Cup Harbor Per Day $14.75 $22.13
3 | Spanish Landing Park Per Day $92.90 $ 139.35
4 | Harbor Island Park Per Day $58.35 $87.52
5 | Tuna Harbor Per Day $35.12 $52.68
6 | EMP North Per Day $61.18 $91.77
7 | EMP South Per Day $69.11 $ 103.66
8 | Cesar Chavez Park Per Day $18.12 $27.18
9 |Coronado Tidelands Park Per Day $272.53 $ 408.79
10 | National City Pepper Park Per Day $47.03 $70.55
11 | Chula Vista Bayside Park Per Day $82.94 $ 124.41
12 | Chula Vista Bayfront Park Per Day $75.35 $ 113.02
13 | Chula Vista Marina View Park Per Day $25.95 $38.93
14 | Crescent Area Per Day $176.50 $ 264.75
15 | Broadway Pavilion & Pier Per Day $19.03 $28.55
16 | Coronado Ferry Landing Per Day $55.23 $82.85
TERM 6: 07/01/23 to 06/30/24
No. Location Unit of Unit Price Unit Price
Measure per Day per Holiday
1 | Shelter Island Park Per Day $141.63 $212.04
2 | America’s Cup Harbor Per Day $14.75 $22.13
3 | Spanish Landing Park Per Day $92.90 $ 139.35
4 | Harbor Island Park Per Day $58.35 $87.52
5 | Tuna Harbor Per Day $35.12 $52.68
6 | EMP North Per Day $61.18 $91.77
7 | EMP South Per Day $69.11 $ 103.66
8 | Cesar Chavez Park Per Day $18.12 $27.18
9 |Coronado Tidelands Park Per Day $272.53 $ 408.79
10 | National City Pepper Park Per Day $47.03 $70.55
11 | Chula Vista Bayside Park Per Day $82.94 $ 124 .41
12 | Chula Vista Bayfront Park Per Day $75.35 $ 113.02
13 | Chula Vista Marina View Park Per Day $25.95 $38.93
14 | Crescent Area Per Day $176.50 $ 264.75
15 | Broadway Pavilion & Pier Per Day $19.03 $28.55
16 | Coronado Ferry Landing Per Day $55.23 $82.85
Agreement No.311-2017JR; Amendment No. 3 Page 2 of 3

Service Provider: NatureScape Services, Inc.
Requesting Department: General Services

72315




DocusSign Envelope ID: D1A7AA8D-FOCC-445F-A654-78 EE64C9COE4

3. All other Agreement terms, covenants, and conditions shall remain in 4l tasce

and effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment.
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT NATURESCAPE SERVICES, INC.

y//'ﬁ Kandy Bates

Cid Tesoro Randy Bates
Assistant Vice President, Infrastructure Chief Operating Officer

Approved as to form and legality:
GENERAL COUNSEL

Jolun (arter

By: Assistant/Deputy

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an
original signed copy of this Amendment.

Agreement No.311-2017JR; Amendment No. 3 Page 3 of 3
Service Provider: NatureScape Services, Inc.
Requesting Department: General Services 7231 5





